STATE OF NEW JERSEY – COUNTY OF CAMDEN BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK

RESOLUTION No. 28-2022

RENEWAL OF MEMBERSHIP IN THE CAMDEN COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tavistock is a member of the Camden County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund; and

WHEREAS, said renewed membership terminates as of December 31, 2022 unless earlier renewed by agreement between the municipality and the fund; and

WHEREAS, the municipality desires to renew said membership;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved as follows:

The Borough of Tavistock agrees to renew its membership in the Camden County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund and to be subject to the bylaws, rules and regulations, coverages, and operating procedures thereof as presently existing or as modified from time to time by lawful act of the fund.

The Mayor and Borough Clerk shall be and hereby are authorized to execute the agreement to renew membership annexed hereto and made a part hereof and to deliver same to the Camden County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund evidencing the municipality's intention to renew its membership.

NOW, THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Tavistock that this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

			BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK		
ATTEST:			JOSEPH DEL DUC Mayor	ČA	
DENISE MOULES, RMC					
		CERTIFICAT	TION		
The foregoing Resolution was du September 20, 2022.	ly adopted at a m	neeting of the Boar	d of Commissioners of	the Borough of Tavi	istock on
Roll Call Vote:			DENISE K. MOUL	ES, Clerk	
	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	
Mayor Del Duca					
Commissioners Mack-Allen					
Commissioner Del Duca					